

Nassau County Office of Purchasing

A-48-18

Staff Summary A-48-2018

Subject: FAMIS Maintenance/Support (RQIT18000135)	Date: August :
Department: Office of Purchasing	Vendor Name:
Department Head Name: Melissa Gallucci	Contract Num
Department Head Signature Yallucci	Contract Mana

Date: August 1, 2018	
Vendor Name: Cogsdale (Corporation
Contract Number: A-48-	2018
Contract Manager Name:	Kimberly Stanton, Buyer

	T	gislative Acti		
То	Date	Approval	Info	Other
 Assgn				-
 Comm		}		
 Rules Comm				
Full Leg				

Date & Init.	Approval	l Approvals Date & Init.	Approval
\mathcal{O}	Dept. Head		†
M	Budget	08/24/2-188	County Atty.
1.17	Deputy C.E.	8/6/18	County Exec.

Narrative

<u>Purpose:</u> To authorize and award a purchase order for FAMIS Maintenance/Support contract renewal for the Nassau County Department of Information Technology.

Discussion: This request is for sole source purchase; Cogsdale Corporation owns the software. This is the annual renewal of the FAMIS Maintenance/Support extended maintenance and support contract from 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019 covering technical support services from Monday through Friday, excluding Federal and documented company holidays, 8:30 A.M. to 5:30 P.M. ET.

Impact on Funding: A purchase order in the amount of One Hundred Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Four Cents (\$107, 868.74) from General Funds.

Recommendation: Office of Purchasing recommends awarding a purchase order to Cogsdale Corporation as the sole source for this purchase.

COLUMNIA ARATION

- (TLAT

WEALTHEE DESIGN

The second secon

OS TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

RULES RESOLUTION

2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COGSDALE CORPORATION.

WHEREAS, the Director is representing to the Rules Committee that the firm, <u>COGSDALE</u>

<u>CORPORATION</u>. is a sole source provider and meets all specifications for the product described in the said contract as determined by the Director of the Office of Purchasing.

RESOLVED, that the Rules Committee of the Nassau County Legislature authorizes the Director, Office of Purchasing to award and execute the said Purchase Order with <u>COGSDALE CORPORATION</u>.



POLITICAL CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

pursuant to the New York State Election ending on the date of this disclosure, or (years prior to the date of this disclosure a campaign committees of any of the follocommittees of any candidates for any of	ers of the vendor provided campaign contributions Law in (a) the period beginning April 1, 2016 and (b), beginning April 1, 2018, the period beginning two and ending on the date of this disclosure, to the wing Nassau County elected officials or to the campaign the following Nassau County elected offices: the County coller, the District Attorney, or any County Legislator?
No	
Vendor authorized as a signatory of the f	be signed by a principal of the consultant, contractor or firm for the purpose of executing Contracts. hat he/she has read and understood the foregoing ledge, true and accurate.
	irms that the contribution(s) to the campaign committees rithout duress, threat or any promise of a governmental remuneration.
Dated:08/15/2018	Vendor: Cogsdele Corperation Signed: Print Name: Peter Fanous
	Title: EVP, Cogsdale Corporation

9

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY, FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT, WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

7.	Principal Name VCIEC 47470003
	Date of birth, 09/19/1975
	Home address <u>223S SHEYMED AVE</u> B
	City/state/zip TONDNTO DNT MOJ 565
	Business address 3 LAWRE MALPEQUE RO
	City/state/zip CtharlotteTown, ON CIE 1R4
	Telephone - 1-807 - 533 - 9690
	Other present address(es)
	City/state/zip
	Telephone
	List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached
2.	Positions held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all applicable)
	President/Treasurer//
	Chairman of Board// Shareholder//
	Chief Exec. Officer// Secretary//
	Chief Financial Officer/ Partner/
	Vice President
	(Other) Executive VICE RESIDENT - April 134, 2018
3.	Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire? YES NO if Yes, provide details.
4.	Are there any outstanding loans, guarantees or any other form of security or lease or any other type of contribution made in whole or in part between you and the business submitting the questionnaire? YES NO If Yes, provide details.
5.	Within the past 3 years, have you been a principal owner or officer of any business or not-for-profit organization other than the one submitting the questionnaire? YES NO; If Yes, provide details.
6.	Has any governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past 3 years while you were a principal owner or officer? YES NO _v If Yes, provide details.

or Pro	as a res ovide a	affirmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, sult of any action taken by a government agency. detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you need more space, photocopy the e page and attach it to the questionnaire.
7.		past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in n 5 in which you have been a principal owner or officer:
	a.	Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such instance.
	b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such instance.
	C.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such instance.
	d.	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such instance.
8.	and/or portion initiate procee respon attach	any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings d more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy edings, whenever initiated? If 'Yes', provide details for each such instance. (Provide a detailed use to all questions checked "YES". If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and it to the questionnaire.)
		Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such charge.
		Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such charge.
	c)	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YESNO If Yes, provide details for each such charge.
	d)	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime, an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such conviction.
	e)	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such conviction.
	f)	In the past 5 years have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such occurrence.

у.	been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5? YES NO If Yes, provide details for each such investigation.
10.	In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory agencies while you were a principal owner or officer? YES NO If Yes; provide details for each such investigation.
11.	In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5 had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held? YES NO If Yes; provide details for each such instance.
12.	For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges? YES NO _v If Yes, provide details for each such year.

CERTIFICATION

27,07,

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

I, the property of the contract; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this questionnaire as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.

Sworn to before me this 27 day of July 2018

Notary Public

COSSACE CORPORATION

Name of submitting business

VETEL FAMOUS

Print name

Signature

EXECUTIVE UCK PRESIDENT

Title

Business History Form

The contract shall be awarded to the responsible proposer who, at the discretion of the County, taking into consideration the reliability of the proposer and the capacity of the proposer to perform the services required by the County, offers the best value to the County and who will best promote the public interest.

In addition to the submission of proposals, each proposer shall complete and submit this questionnaire. The questionnaire shall be filled out by the owner of a sole proprietorship or by an authorized representative of the firm, corporation or partnership submitting the Proposal.

NOTE: All questions require a response, even if response is "none". No blanks. (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY TO FULLY ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS). Date: July 27, 2018 1) Proposer's Legal Name: Cogsdal a Corporation.
2) Address of Place of Business: 3 Louis Malpegne Road, Charlotteton, PE, CIE, IR4 List all other business addresses used within last five years: 3) Mailing Address (if different): N/A Phone: 613 - 026-5511 Does the business own or rent its facilities? Rend 4) Dun and Bradstreet number: None 5) Federal I.D. Number: 98-0363498 6) The proposer is a (check one): ____ Sole Proprietorship ____ Partnership \underline{X} Corporation ___ Other (Describe) 7) Does this business share office space, staff, or equipment expenses with any other business? Yes ___ No X If Yes, please provide details: _____ 8) Does this business control one or more other businesses? Yes ___ No X If Yes, please provide details: _

other gov bond), da	proposer ever had a bond or surety cancelled or forfeited, or a contract with Nassau County or any vernment entity terminated? Yes No _X If Yes, state the name of bonding agency, (if a ate, amount of bond and reason for such cancellation or forfeiture: or details regarding the on (if a contract)
11) Has the l date, cou	proposer, during the past seven years, been declared bankrupt? Yes No X If Yes, state arr jurisdiction, amount of liabilities and amount of assets
business state or l officer of investiga was relat	st five years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, ocal prosecuting or investigative agency? And/or, in the past 5 years, have any owner and/or any affiliated business been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust tion by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency, where such investigation and to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of an affiliated business. No
been the and local business federal, s	st 5 years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state regulatory agencies? And/or, in the past 5 years, has any owner and/or officer of an affiliated been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to state and local regulatory agencies, for matters pertaining to that individual's position at or hip to an affiliated business. Yes No If Yes, provide details for each such tion.
before or that alleg	current or former director, owner or officer or managerial employee of this business had, either during such person's employment, or since such employment if the charges pertained to events tedly occurred during the time of employment by the submitting business, and allegedly related to uct of that business:
	a) Any felony charge pending? Yes No 🔀 If Yes, provide details for each such charge
	b) Any misdemeanor charge pending? Yes No X If Yes, provide details for each such charge
	c) In the past 10 years, you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony and/or any other crime, an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Yes No If Yes, provide details for each such conviction
	d) In the past 5 years, been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? Yes No If Yes, provide details for each such conviction

	e) In the past 5 years, been found in violation of any administrative, statutory, or regulatory provisions? Yes No If Yes, provide details for each such occurrence
any sanct	st (5) years, has this business or any of its owners or officers, or any other affiliated business had tion imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional aid? Yes No; If Yes, provide details for each such instance
applicable sewer cha response	ast (5) tax years, has this business failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any e federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and arges? Yes No _X If Yes, provide details for each such year. Provide a detailed to all questions checked 'YES'. If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and the questionnaire.
Provide a det appropriate p	tailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you need more space, photocopy the age and attach it to the questionnaire.
17) Conflict of a) plea	
	(ii) Any family relationship that any employee of your firm has with any County public servant that may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.
	(iii) Any other matter that your firm believes may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.
b)	Please describe any procedures your firm has, or would adopt, to assure the County that a conflict of interest would not exist for your firm in the future. The conflict of interest should be saynt from the County.

A. Include a resume or detailed description of the Proposer's professional qualifications, demonstrating extensive experience in your profession. Any prior similar experiences, and the results of these experiences, must be identified.

Should the proposer be other than an individual, the Proposal MUST include:

i) Date of formation; 1997

	Name, addresses, and position of all persons having a financial interest in the company, including shareholders, members, general or limited partner; Hans Computer System, Anteres Brown Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company; iv) State of incorporation (if applicable);
	iii) Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company;
	iv) State of incorporation (if applicable);
	CA Law
	vi) Annual revenue of firm; 16,000,000
	vii) Summary of relevant accomplishments
	viii) Copies of all state and local licenses and permits.
В,	dicate number of years in business.
C.	rovide any other information which would be appropriate and helpful in determining the Proposer's apacity and reliability to perform these services.
D.	rovide names and addresses for no fewer than three references for whom the Proposer has provided milar services or who are qualified to evaluate the Proposer's capability to perform this work.
	ompany MIAMI BADE COKNYY
	ontact Person CONNIE WHITE
	ddress 111 NW IST ST, Swite 2000
	ity/State
	elephone <u>305 - 375 - 37-38</u>
	ax#
	-Mail Address CANNIE, WHITE QUIAMIDADE, GOV

Company CMY OF FORT LANDERDALE
Contact Person KEVIN KEINEL
Address 100 N. ANDREWS AVE
City/State FORT LAMOERDACE, A.
Telephone 454-828-5878
Fax#
E-Mail Address KKEINEL @ FORTUALDERDALE.GOV
Company CUTY OF PHICADERPHA
Company CUTU OF PHICASEDHIA Contact Person DAVID MAULO
Contact Person DAVID MAURO Address 1401 Jothn F. KENNEDY BLVD. RMIN City/State PAILADERPHIA, PA
Contact Person DAVID MAURO Address 1401 Jothn F. KENNEDY BLVD. RMIN
Contact Person DAVID MAURO Address 1401 Jothn F. KENNEDY BLVD. RMIN City/State PAILADERPHIA, PA



A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES. www. being duly sworn, state that I have read and understand all the items contained in the foregoing pages of this questionnaire and the following pages of attachments; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this questionnaire and before the execution of the contract; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this questionnaire as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity. Sworn to before me this 2-7 day of July 2018 Notary Public BSDACE CORPORATION Name of submitting business: Print name Signature

COUNTY OF NASSAU

CONSULTANT'S, CONTRACTOR'S AND VENDOR'S DISCLOSURE FORM

1.	Name of the Entity: Coasdale Carperation
	Name of the Entity: Cogsdele Carperation Address: 3 Lower Malpegue Road, Churlottetum, PE, CIE 1R4 City, State and Zip Code: Charlottetum, PE CIE 1R4
	City, State and Zip Code: Charlotte town, PE CIE 1R4
2.	Entity's Vendor Identification Number: 98-0363498
3.	Type of Business: Public Corp Partnership Joint Venture
	Ltd. Liability CoClosely Held CorpCharles FOther (specify)
	List names and addresses of all principals; that is, all individuals serving on the Board of Directors or trable body, all partners and limited partners, all corporate officers, all parties of Joint Ventures, and all ers and officers of limited liability companies (attach additional sheets if necessary):
Secretarion (Section)	
	List names and addresses of all shareholders, members, or partners of the firm. If the shareholder is not ividual, list the individual shareholdres/partners/members. If a Publicly held Corporation include a copy 10K in lieu of completing this section. HARLS CAMPUTER SYSTEMS, LANTARES DELVE

age 2 of 4
List all affiliated and related companies and their relationship to the firm entered on line 1. above (if one, enter "None"). Attach a separate disclosure form for each affiliated or subsidiary company that may take art in the performance of this contract. Such disclosure shall be updated to include affiliated or subsidiary ompanies not previously disclosed that participate in the performance of the contract.
List all lobbyists whose services were utilized at any stage in this matter (i.e., pre-bid, bid, post-bid, c.). The term "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any ient to influence - or promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department eads, legislators or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning Commission. Such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or approvement of real property subject to County regulation, procurements, or to otherwise engage in lobbying as the term is defined herein. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, employee, bunsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.
(a) Name, title, business address and telephone number of lobbyist(s):

(b) Describe lobbying activity of lobbying activities.	f each lobbyist. See page 4 of 4 for a complete description of
A man	
	nonanggangangangangangangang didikin meninduk di mangangadah di mangang dali di mangangangangangangangangangang
	www.energenergenergenergenergenergenergener
	$\frac{1}{2}$
	person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County,
New York State):	a o de de l
The organization	L. Brot regustered
as a lobbyis	<u> </u>
V	
8. VERIFICATION: This section mus authorized as a signatory of the firm for the	t be signed by a principal of the consultant, contractor or Vendor purpose of executing Contracts.
The undersigned affirms and so swears that are, to his/her knowledge, true and accurate	he/she has read and understood the foregoing statements and they
Dated: July 27, 18 s	imadi
Dated: July 10 P	rint Name: PETER FINALS
Т	Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature, or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission, with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agency of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission;

any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

1	C	ORD _™	CERTIFIC	CATE OF LIABIL	ITY INS	URANC	REVISED	DATE (MM/DD/YY) 08/20/2018	
PRO	DUCEF	WILLIS 100 KIN	CANADA INC., A WIL G STREET WEST, S TO, ON M5X 1E4 CA		Y ONLY AND HOLDER.) CONFERS NO THIS CERTIFICA	JED AS A MATTER OF D RIGHTS UPON THE LTE DOES NOT AMENI FFORDED BY THE PO	CERTIFICATE D, EXTEND OR	
		1011011	TO, OH MOR TEA OF	NAMA	INSURERS A	FFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC#	
insu	RED	CONST	ELLATION SOFTV	VARE INC. AND	INSURER A: FE	DERAL INSURAN	ICE COMPANY		
				ON AND N. HARRIS		HUBB INSURANC			
			JTER CORPORATI			RAVELERS PROP	ERTY CASUALTY CO.		
			ER MALPEQUE RO .OTTETOWN, PE O		INSURER D:				
CO	ERA	GES							
A N	NY R IAY P	EQUIREMENT ERTAIN, THE	, TERM OR CONDITION INSURANCE AFFORDE	.OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INS I OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO D BY THE POLICES DESCRIBED HER AY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CI	CUMENT WITH R EIN IS SUBJECT 1 AIMS.	ESPECT TO WHICH TO ALL THE TERMS	HITHIS CERTIFICATE MAY , EXCLUSIONS AND COND	BE ISSUED OR	
INSR LTR	ADD'L NSRD		OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)			
		GENERAL LIAE	BILITY CIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 1,000,000	
			MS MADE X OCCUR				PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 25,000	
Α			ED AUTO LIABILITY	99504839	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000,000	
			GATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG TENANTS LEGAL LIABILITY	\$ 1,000,000	
		POLICY AUTOMOBILE	PRO- JECT LOC					1,000,000	
		ANY AUTO					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
Α		 i	ED AUTOS ED AUTOS	73600397	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		X HIRED AU X NON-OWN	TOS IED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
			O THE NAMED INSURED				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		GARAGE LIABI	LITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
		ANY AUTO)				OTHER THAN EA ACC		
		EVCECCUMBB	ELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 14,000,000	
		X occur	CLAIMS MADE	78183369	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	AGGREGATE	\$ 14,000,000	
В	:							\$	
		DEDUCTIE						\$	
		RETENTIO					✓ I WC STATU- I IOTH-	\$	
С	EMPL	KER'S COMPEN: OYERS' LIABILI	TY	HJ-UB-9J7866-81	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	X TORY LIMITS ER	\$ 1,000,000	
	OFF	CER/MEMBER EX	ARTNER/EXECUTIVE KCLUDED?				EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	1,000,000	
		, describe under IAL PROVISION:	S below				EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000	
Α			AL LIABILITY AND	36049367	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	\$5,000,000 PER CLAIM & IN THE	= AGGREGATE	
DESC				L L S/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT	SPECIAL PROVISIO	NS	1. 2. 22 00 0 0 11 110		
				IAL GENERAL LIABILITY POLI IAL INSURED, BUT ONLY WIT					
THE NAMED INSURED.									
		DATELIAL			OANGE!! (=	1011			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DECORDED POLICIES DE CANCELLED						SED POLICIES RE CANCELLED P	EFORE THE EVOIDATION		
					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN				
				E OF PURCHASING	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL				
			T STREET LA, NY 11501		IMPOSE NO OBL	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER,			
					REPRESENTATIVES. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
					FALL C			RQ	
					T'afer			1 2 44	

Z	CO	PRD _™	CERTIFIC	CATE	OF LIABIL	ITY INS	URANCI	=	DATE (MM/DD/YY) 08/14/2018
PRODUCER Serial # 186726 WILLIS CANADA INC., A WILLIS TOWERS WATSON COMPANY 100 KING STREET WEST, SUITE 4700 TORONTO, ON M5X 1E4 CANADA					Serial # 18672	6 THIS CERT ONLY AND HOLDER. 1	INFORMATION CERTIFICATE D, EXTEND OR LICIES BELOW.		
						INSURERS AI	FFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC#
INSU	RED	CONST	ELLATION SOFTV	VARE INC	. AND	INSURER A: FE	DERAL INSURAN	ICE COMPANY	
			DALE CORPORATI		N. HARRIS		HUBB INSURANC		
			JTER CORPORAT				RAVELERS PROP	ERTY CASUALTY CO.	
			ER MALPEQUE RO OTTETOWN, PE O			INSURER D: INSURER E:			
COV	ERAG								
A N	NY REC	QUIREMENT RTAIN, THE I	, TERM OR CONDITION INSURANCE AFFORDE	N OF ANY CO D BY THE PO	ONTRACT OR OTHER DO OLICES DESCRIBED HER EN REDUCED BY PAID C	OCUMENT WITH RI REIN IS SUBJECT T LAIMS.	ESPECT TO WHICH	CY PERIOD INDICATED. NO 1 THIS CERTIFICATE MAY , EXCLUSIONS AND CONE	BE ISSUED OR
INSR LTR	ADD'L NSRD	TYPE	OF INSURANCE	P	OLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	
	ı ⊢		BILITY CIAL GENERAL LIABILITY MS MADE X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ \$ 25,000
Α		X NON-OWN	ED AUTO LIABILITY		99504839	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
							1	GENERAL AGGREGATE	s 10,000,000
		POLICY	PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG TENANTS LEGAL LIABILITY	s 1,000,000 1,000,000
	A	AUTOMOBILE I	LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s 1,000,000
Α	-	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS			73600397	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		NON-OWN ALL AUTO:	ED AUTOS S OWNED AND/OR					BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
		LEASED TO	O THE NAMED INSURED	<u> </u>				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
		GARAGE LIABI						AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	l ⊦	ANY AUTO	0	1				OTHER THAN EA ACC	
	E	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 14,000,000
_		X occur	CLAIMS MADE					AGGREGATE	\$ 14,000,000
В	1 L			78183369		09/27/2017	09/27/2018		\$
	l ⊦	DEDUCTION RETENTION							\$
	WORK	ER'S COMPEN					X WC STATU- OTH	\$	
С	EMPLO	YERS' LIABIL	ITY ARTNER/EXECUTIVE	HJ-	-UB-9J7866-81	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
	OFFICE	ER/MEMBER E describe under	XCLUDED?				EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	
	SPECIA	AL PROVISION	S below	 			<u> </u>	EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
Α	I .	-	AL LIABILITY AND / E&O		36049367	09/27/2017	09/27/2018	\$5,000,000 PER CLAIM & IN TH	E AGGREGATE
DES	CRIPTION	N OF OPERATI	IONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICL	ES/EXCLUSION	NS ADDED BY ENDORSEMEN	IT/SPECIAL PROVISIO	NS		
EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE									
			······································						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER					CANCELLATION				
NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF PURCHASING 1 WEST STREET MINEOLA, NY 11501				DATE THEREOF	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR BEDESCENTATIVES				
				AUTHORIZED RE					
l						GAS C			RQ

POIT 1800030

REQUISITION

RQIT18000135 29/JUN/2018

VENDOR:

REQUISITIONER:

COGSDALE CORPORATION

IT DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECH

14 MACALEER DRIVE

240 OLD COUNTRY ROAD

6TH FLOOR MINEOLA

CHARLOTTETOWN

PE C1E2A-1

NY 11501

S.BARNETT/MARY MAHONEY(1-3159)

TEL: (902)892-3101 FAX:() -

TEL: (516) 571-2233 FAX: (516) 571-3918

TTEM

DESCRIPTION

QTY U/M UNIT COST

TOTAL

1.00 EA 107,868.7400 107,868.74

Oute 1

COMPUTER SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE/SUPPORT

QUOTE: MN0002853

ANNUAL RENEWAL OF FAMIS EXTENDED MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES

CONTRACT FROM 7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019

920-45

TECHNICAL SUPPORT SERVICES FROM MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, EXCLUDING

FEDERAL AND DOCUMENTED COMPANY HOLIDAYS, 8:30 A.M. TO 5:30 P.M. EST

BILL TO: I.T. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

240 OLD COUNTRY ROAD 6TH FL

MINEOLA, NY 11501

EMAIL TO: SBARNETT@NASSAUCOUNTYNY.GOV

ESTIMATED TOTAL:

107,868.74

PCHL9100 LINK TO:

ADVANCED PURCHASING/INVENTORY ELECTRONIC NOTE PAD

06/29/2018 11:00 AM PAGE 01 **OF** 01

REO DOC INQUIRY 2140

COGSDALE; QUOTE: MN0002853

- A) ANNUAL MAINTENANCE & SUPPORT RENEWAL FOR THE FAMIS FINANCIAL SYSTEM 7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019.
- B) \$107,868.74
- C) NO
- D) NO. COGSDALE IS THE SOLE-SOURCE PROVIDER OF THIS PRODUCT.
 E) THE CURRENT MAINTENANCE WILL EXPIRE 6/30/2018
- F) N/A G) N/A

RÉFER TO POIT17000375/RQIT17000113

CONTACT MARY MAHONEY: MMAHONEY1@NASSAUCOUNTYNY.GOV/(516)571-3159

SOLE SOURCE LETTER ATTACHED IN APEX ALONG WITH THE OUOTÉ.

F1-HELP F4-AUDIT F5-T0P F6 COPY F7-PR PAGE F8-NX PAGE F10-SAVE ENTER-INQUIRE CL-EXIT F9-LINK F11-INS PAGE F12-DEL PAGE INQUIRY COMPLETE